
Annual Town Meeting May 5, 2021 Session Roll Call Vote Results
The Motions under Article 1 at the Annual Town Meeting were accepted with Unanimous Consent

Red = Emergency Vote Counted

PCT First Name Last Name Attendance Oath of Office

Annual Town 

Meeitng: 

Remote Town 

Meeting Vote

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate     Jones, 

Olson, Feinleib 

Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 -          

Jones, Olson, 

Feinleib Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate       Epstein 

Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 -          

Epstein Amendment

3 Bradley Abruzzi Barely here… - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

2 Leslie Aitken Here - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

3 John Alcock Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

5 Elaine Alligood - - Yes / In Favor - No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

3 Liz Allison Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor

6 David Alper Here - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

5 Arto Asadoorian Here - - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

1 Jennifer Ausrotas Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

4 Rola Baghdady Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

4 Roni Baghdady Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

4 Sami Baghdady Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

7 Bethan Bailey Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor -

4 Helen Bakeman Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

3 Ade Baptista Here, with gusto! Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

5 Jessica Barnard Here, with gusto! Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

1 Heather Barr Here - Yes / In Favor - - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

1 DANIEL BARRY - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

8 Kathleen Baskin Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

3 Sue Bass Here - - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

6 Karen Bauerle Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

5 Claus Becker Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

5 Kristen Bell Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

1 Jessica Bennett Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

7 Carol Ann Berberian Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

7 Edward Berberian Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

3 Joseph Bernard Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed
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PCT First Name Last Name Attendance Oath of Office

Annual Town 

Meeitng: 

Remote Town 

Meeting Vote

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate     Jones, 

Olson, Feinleib 

Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 -          

Jones, Olson, 

Feinleib Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate       Epstein 

Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 -          

Epstein Amendment

5 Sarah Bilodeau - Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed - No / Opposed

1 Carolyn Bishop - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

8 Marty Bitner - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

5 Suzanne Bloore Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

1 Kathryn Bonfiglio Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

6 John Bowe Barely here… Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

4 Catherine Bowen - Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed - Yes / In Favor

7 David Boyajian Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed

5 Mary Bradley Here - Abstain Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

5 Luna Bradley-Hurley - - - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

8 Kevin Brosnan - - - - - - -

4 Judith Brown Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

2 W. Sumner Brown Here, with gusto! Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

AL William Brownsberger Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

2 m.patricia brusch Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

2 John Buckley - - - - - - -

1 Reed Bundy Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

8 Carolyn Bunyon Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

2 Susan Burgess-Cox Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

7 Seetha Burtner Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

7 Margaret Callanan - - - No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

7 Richard “Nick” Candee - Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

8 Laura Caputo Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

2 Tom Caputo Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

8 Brian Caputo Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

5 Lisa Carlivati Here - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

5 Nancy Carlson Here - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

AL Floyd Carman Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor
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PCT First Name Last Name Attendance Oath of Office

Annual Town 

Meeitng: 

Remote Town 

Meeting Vote

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate     Jones, 

Olson, Feinleib 

Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 -          

Jones, Olson, 

Feinleib Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate       Epstein 

Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 -          

Epstein Amendment

1 Mark Carthy - - Yes / In Favor - - No / Opposed No / Opposed

3 David Chase - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

6 Amy Checkoway Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

4 william chemelli Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

4 MICHAEL CHESSON Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

5 JOANNE COAKLEY Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

6 roger colton Here - Yes / In Favor - No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

2 Julia Corbett Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

8 Alexander Corbett, III Here, with gusto! Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

8 Kathleen Cowing Barely here… - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Abstain Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

7 Clare Crawford Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

5 Julie Crockett Here - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed

8 Michael Crowley Barely here… - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

6 Susanne Croy Here - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

4 Kevin Cunningham - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

7 James Curtin - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Abstain Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

AL Ellen Cushman Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

AL Adam Dash Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

AL Donnaq David - - - - - - -

8 David DeMarco - - - - - - -

8 Sharon DeMarco - - - - - - -

2 Joseph DeStefano Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

4 Debra Deutsch Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

4 Linda DeVito Ghilardi Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

3 John Dieckmann Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

2 Elizabeth Dionne Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

1 Peter Dizikes Here, with gusto! Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

7 Nan Donald Here, with gusto! Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed
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PCT First Name Last Name Attendance Oath of Office

Annual Town 

Meeitng: 

Remote Town 

Meeting Vote

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate     Jones, 

Olson, Feinleib 

Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 -          

Jones, Olson, 

Feinleib Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate       Epstein 

Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 -          

Epstein Amendment

5 Thayer Donham Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

6 Tara Donner Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

1 Christine Doyle Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

7 Josn Drevins - - - - - - -

6 Theodore Dukas Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

5 Janice Ellard Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

6 Roy Epstein Here - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

6 Stephen Evans - Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

6 Judith Feinleib Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

5 Judith Feins Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

8 Anthony Ferrante Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

5 Howard Fine - Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed

4 David Flewelling Here - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

4 Sheila Flewelling Here - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

5 Travis Franck Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

2 Frank French - - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

3 Bonnie Friedman - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

5 Matt Garver Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

4 Lucia Gates Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

1 Mary Gavin Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

7 Benjamin Geiger Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

2 Ronald Geiger Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

4 Lisa Gibalerio - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

6 Elizabeth Gibson Here - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed

3 Shaun Goho Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor - No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

8 Anne Goldenberg - - - - - - -

3 Ariane Goodman-Belkadi Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed Yes / In Favor

7 Elizabeth Goss Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed
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PCT First Name Last Name Attendance Oath of Office

Annual Town 

Meeitng: 

Remote Town 

Meeting Vote

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate     Jones, 

Olson, Feinleib 

Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 -          

Jones, Olson, 

Feinleib Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate       Epstein 

Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 -          

Epstein Amendment

6 Laurie Graham Here - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

1 Christopher Grande Here, with gusto! Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

1 Kimberly Haley Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

1 Daniel Halston Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

4 Dana Harrington Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

3 Richard Hartley - - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

1 Jessica Hausman Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

1 Jocelyn Hayes Here - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

2 Anne Helgen Here - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

3 Rachel Heller Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

2 KAREN HEROSIAN Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

3 James Herron Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

2 Kelly Higgins - - - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

4 Jirair Hovsepian Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor - No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

2 David Hurley Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

7 Robert Imberman - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

8 Melissa Irion Here - - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

3 VERA L ISKANDARIAN - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

8 Radha IYENGAR Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

3 Ann Jansen Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

3 Juliet Jenkins Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

6 Suzanne Johannet Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

5 Raymond Johnson Here - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

3 Ralph Jones - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

6 Virginia Jordan - - - - - - -

8 Mark Kagan Here, with gusto! Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

6 Elshad Kasumov Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

6 Mary Ann Kazanjian Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor
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PCT First Name Last Name Attendance Oath of Office

Annual Town 

Meeitng: 

Remote Town 

Meeting Vote

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate     Jones, 

Olson, Feinleib 

Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 -          

Jones, Olson, 

Feinleib Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate       Epstein 

Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 -          

Epstein Amendment

4 Brian Keefe - Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

7 Patricia Kelley - Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed

3 Mary Kennedy - - - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

2 Kathleen Keohane - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

8 Stephen Kerins - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

3 Jason Ketola - Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

6 Julie Kirrane Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

6 Stephen Klionsky Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

8 Christine Kochem Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

2 Lydia Kogler Here, with gusto! Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

7 Natalie Kostich Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

7 Jennifer Kundrot - - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

8 Anne-Marie Lambert - - - - - - -

4 Philip Lawrence - - - - - - -

3 Sarah Lemieux - - - - - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

8 Allison Lenk Here, with gusto! Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

2 Linda Levin-Scherz Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

7 Ellen Lewis Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

7 Hannah Liberty - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

6 Priya Licht Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

1 David Lind Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

6 Betsy Lipson Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

7 Deborah Lockett Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

2 Barry Lubarsky Here, with gusto! Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

7 Geoffrey Lubien Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

5 Cosmo Macero Here - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor

8 Melissa MacIntyre Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed

1 Dawn MacKerron Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor
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PCT First Name Last Name Attendance Oath of Office

Annual Town 

Meeitng: 

Remote Town 

Meeting Vote

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate     Jones, 

Olson, Feinleib 

Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 -          

Jones, Olson, 

Feinleib Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate       Epstein 

Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 -          

Epstein Amendment

2 Peter Magni Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor

4 Anne Mahon Here, with gusto! Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

1 Anne Marie Mahoney Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

4 Shonool Malik Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

3 Raffi Manjikian - - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor -

6 Gail Mann Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

5 Norma Massarotti Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

1 Gretchen McClain - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

1 ROBERT MCGAW Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed

2 Robert McLaughlin Barely here… - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

7 Michael McNamara Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed

2 Judith McSwain Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

6 Lauren Meier Here - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

8 donald mercier - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

7 Benjamin Meshoulam - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

3 diane miller - - - - - - -

5 Ben Montgomery - - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

6 Jeanne Mooney Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

3 Martha Moore - - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed - No / Opposed

2 Meghan Moriarty Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Abstain

2 Deran Muckjian Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed - Yes / In Favor

8 Patrick Murphy Here - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

1 Holly Muson Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

2 William Musserian Here, with gusto! Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

5 Azra Nelson Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

7 Paul Nelson Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

2 Daniel Nolan Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

3 Jill Norton Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed
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PCT First Name Last Name Attendance Oath of Office

Annual Town 

Meeitng: 

Remote Town 

Meeting Vote

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate     Jones, 

Olson, Feinleib 

Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 -          

Jones, Olson, 

Feinleib Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate       Epstein 

Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 -          

Epstein Amendment

8 Dave Nuscher Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

6 Linda Oates Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

6 Katherine Oates Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

7 Mary-Ellen Oberhauser Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

4 john occhino Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

4 sandra occhino - - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

1 Daniel O'Connell Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

5 John OConnor - - Yes / In Favor - - - -

1 Henry Ogilby Here, with gusto! Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

1 Corinne Olmsted Here - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed

5 Tommasina Olson Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor

4 Rose ONeil Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

2 Karnig Ostayan - - - - - - -

3 Lisa Oteri Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

4 Michael Palomo Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

8 Mark Paolillo Here - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor

4 Lisa Pargoli Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

1 Emily Peterson Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

2 Elizabeth Pew - - - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

3 Norah Piehl Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

6 Aaron Pikcilingis Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

7 Stephen Pinkerton Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

3 Martin Plass - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

5 John Pollock Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

5 Lois J Pollock Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

1 Adriana Poole Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

6 Katherine Poulin-Kerstien Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

4 David Powelstock Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed Yes / In Favor
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PCT First Name Last Name Attendance Oath of Office

Annual Town 

Meeitng: 

Remote Town 

Meeting Vote

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate     Jones, 

Olson, Feinleib 

Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 -          

Jones, Olson, 

Feinleib Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate       Epstein 

Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 -          

Epstein Amendment

8 Roger Read Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed

8 Lynn Read Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed

6 Jocelyn Record Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

4 Gitanjali Rege Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

7 ALISON RHODES Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

8 Paul Rickter Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

8 Ann Rittenburg Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

8 Paul Roberts Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

2 John Robotham - - - - - - -

2 Suzanne Robotham - - - - - - -

5 Andres Rojas - - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

8 Deborah Rosales Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

8 Stephen Rosales - - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

7 Heather Rubeski Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

5 Kathy Rushe Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed - -

6 Brian Saper Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

3 Robert Sarno Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

3 Judith Ananian Sarno Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

2 Maryann Scali Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

4 Elizabeth Schmidt Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

8 Ellen Schreiber Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

7 Kimberley Selness Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

7 Annis Sengupta - - - - - - -

5 Andrea Serra Masciari Here - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed Yes / In Favor

6 Judith Singler Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

6 Laurie Slap Here - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

6 Michael Smith Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

4 Kevin Smith Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed
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PCT First Name Last Name Attendance Oath of Office

Annual Town 

Meeitng: 

Remote Town 

Meeting Vote

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate     Jones, 

Olson, Feinleib 

Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 -          

Jones, Olson, 

Feinleib Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate       Epstein 

Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 -          

Epstein Amendment

7 Brett Sorenson Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

3 Vincent Stanton - Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

3 mary stearns Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

4 DANIELL STEVENS Here, with gusto! Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

8 Scott Stratford Here - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

8 Ellen Sugarman Here, with gusto! Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

5 John Sullivan Here - No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

2 Jim Sullivan Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed

4 Johanna Swift Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

1 Yvette Tenney Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

6 PHIL THAYER Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

1 Jennifer Thomas - - - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

1 Emma Thurston Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

1 Alex Thurston Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

7 Susan Titus Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

1 Stephen Tomczyk Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

3 Heli Tomford Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed

7 William Trabilcy Here, with gusto! Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor

2 Amy Trotsky Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

7 Alexandra van Geel Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

4 Laura VanderHart Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

5 Mark Wagner Here - Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

6 Marie Warner Here, with gusto! Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

3 Ian Watson Here, with gusto! Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

4 David Webster Here Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

2 Julia Weeks Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

2 Elizabeth Weintraub Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

1 Jack Weis - Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor No / Opposed No / Opposed No / Opposed Yes / In Favor
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PCT First Name Last Name Attendance Oath of Office

Annual Town 

Meeitng: 

Remote Town 

Meeting Vote

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate     Jones, 

Olson, Feinleib 

Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 -          

Jones, Olson, 

Feinleib Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate       Epstein 

Amendment

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 -          

Epstein Amendment

4 Joe White - - - - - - -

AL Michael Widmer Here, with gusto! - - - - - -

5 Jeanne Widmer Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Abstain Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

5 Casey Williams Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

3 Carole Williams - Yes, I accept the Oath Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

7 Glenn Wong Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

1 Elizabeth Woo - - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor

5 Roger Wrubel Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

6 Julie Wu Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

8 Gi Yoon-Huang Here, with gusto! - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

3 Michelle Young Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

1 Kristen Zecchi - - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

1 Breda Zimkus Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

2 David Zipkin Here - Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Yes / In Favor No / Opposed

VOTE TOTALS Yes / In Favor Here = 159 70 255 216 77 243 97
No / Opposed Here, with gusto!= 62 1 51 190 24 171

Abstain Barely Here…= 4 1 0 3 0 1

Answer 1 - Yes / In Favor

Answer 2 - No / Opposed

Answer 3 - Abstain

Legend
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The Motions under Article 1 at the Annual Town Meeting were accepted with Unanimous Consent

Red = Emergency Vote Counted

PCT First Name Last Name

3 Bradley Abruzzi

2 Leslie Aitken

3 John Alcock

5 Elaine Alligood

3 Liz Allison

6 David Alper

5 Arto Asadoorian

1 Jennifer Ausrotas

4 Rola Baghdady

4 Roni Baghdady

4 Sami Baghdady

7 Bethan Bailey

4 Helen Bakeman

3 Ade Baptista

5 Jessica Barnard

1 Heather Barr

1 DANIEL BARRY

8 Kathleen Baskin

3 Sue Bass

6 Karen Bauerle

5 Claus Becker

5 Kristen Bell

1 Jessica Bennett

7 Carol Ann Berberian

7 Edward Berberian

3 Joseph Bernard

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate (Main Motion)

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Non-Binding 

Resolution:To 

Establish Indigenous 

Peoples’ Day

Sense of Town 

Meeting: To 

Continue or to 

Adjourn

That the Annual 

Town Meeting be 

adjourned, and 

continued to: 7 PM 

Wednesday, June 

2, 2021  

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

No / Opposed No / Opposed Adjourn until June 2nd No / Opposed

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Abstain Continue Tonight -

Yes / In Favor Abstain Continue Tonight -

Yes / In Favor Abstain Continue Tonight -

- - - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight No / Opposed

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor
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PCT First Name Last Name

5 Sarah Bilodeau

1 Carolyn Bishop

8 Marty Bitner

5 Suzanne Bloore

1 Kathryn Bonfiglio

6 John Bowe

4 Catherine Bowen

7 David Boyajian

5 Mary Bradley

5 Luna Bradley-Hurley

8 Kevin Brosnan

4 Judith Brown

2 W. Sumner Brown

AL William Brownsberger

2 m.patricia brusch

2 John Buckley

1 Reed Bundy

8 Carolyn Bunyon

2 Susan Burgess-Cox

7 Seetha Burtner

7 Margaret Callanan

7 Richard “Nick” Candee

8 Laura Caputo

2 Tom Caputo

8 Brian Caputo

5 Lisa Carlivati

5 Nancy Carlson

AL Floyd Carman

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate (Main Motion)

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Non-Binding 

Resolution:To 

Establish Indigenous 

Peoples’ Day

Sense of Town 

Meeting: To 

Continue or to 

Adjourn

That the Annual 

Town Meeting be 

adjourned, and 

continued to: 7 PM 

Wednesday, June 

2, 2021  

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Abstain Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

- - - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight -

- - - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed - -

- - - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd -

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed - -

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight No / Opposed

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed - Yes / In Favor
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PCT First Name Last Name

1 Mark Carthy

3 David Chase

6 Amy Checkoway

4 william chemelli

4 MICHAEL CHESSON

5 JOANNE COAKLEY

6 roger colton

2 Julia Corbett

8 Alexander Corbett, III

8 Kathleen Cowing

7 Clare Crawford

5 Julie Crockett

8 Michael Crowley

6 Susanne Croy

4 Kevin Cunningham

7 James Curtin

AL Ellen Cushman

AL Adam Dash

AL Donnaq David

8 David DeMarco

8 Sharon DeMarco

2 Joseph DeStefano

4 Debra Deutsch

4 Linda DeVito Ghilardi

3 John Dieckmann

2 Elizabeth Dionne

1 Peter Dizikes

7 Nan Donald

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate (Main Motion)

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Non-Binding 

Resolution:To 

Establish Indigenous 

Peoples’ Day

Sense of Town 

Meeting: To 

Continue or to 

Adjourn

That the Annual 

Town Meeting be 

adjourned, and 

continued to: 7 PM 

Wednesday, June 

2, 2021  

No / Opposed - Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Continue Tonight No / Opposed

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight No / Opposed

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Abstain Continue Tonight No / Opposed

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor - Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight No / Opposed

- - - -

- - - -

- - - -

- - - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Abstain Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor
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PCT First Name Last Name

5 Thayer Donham

6 Tara Donner

1 Christine Doyle

7 Josn Drevins

6 Theodore Dukas

5 Janice Ellard

6 Roy Epstein

6 Stephen Evans

6 Judith Feinleib

5 Judith Feins

8 Anthony Ferrante

5 Howard Fine

4 David Flewelling

4 Sheila Flewelling

5 Travis Franck

2 Frank French

3 Bonnie Friedman

5 Matt Garver

4 Lucia Gates

1 Mary Gavin

7 Benjamin Geiger

2 Ronald Geiger

4 Lisa Gibalerio

6 Elizabeth Gibson

3 Shaun Goho

8 Anne Goldenberg

3 Ariane Goodman-Belkadi

7 Elizabeth Goss

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate (Main Motion)

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Non-Binding 

Resolution:To 

Establish Indigenous 

Peoples’ Day

Sense of Town 

Meeting: To 

Continue or to 

Adjourn

That the Annual 

Town Meeting be 

adjourned, and 

continued to: 7 PM 

Wednesday, June 

2, 2021  

- - - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight No / Opposed

- - - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

No / Opposed No / Opposed - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Abstain

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

No / Opposed No / Opposed Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

- - - -

No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor
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PCT First Name Last Name

6 Laurie Graham

1 Christopher Grande

1 Kimberly Haley

1 Daniel Halston

4 Dana Harrington

3 Richard Hartley

1 Jessica Hausman

1 Jocelyn Hayes

2 Anne Helgen

3 Rachel Heller

2 KAREN HEROSIAN

3 James Herron

2 Kelly Higgins

4 Jirair Hovsepian

2 David Hurley

7 Robert Imberman

8 Melissa Irion

3 VERA L ISKANDARIAN

8 Radha IYENGAR

3 Ann Jansen

3 Juliet Jenkins

6 Suzanne Johannet

5 Raymond Johnson

3 Ralph Jones

6 Virginia Jordan

8 Mark Kagan

6 Elshad Kasumov

6 Mary Ann Kazanjian

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate (Main Motion)

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Non-Binding 

Resolution:To 

Establish Indigenous 

Peoples’ Day

Sense of Town 

Meeting: To 

Continue or to 

Adjourn

That the Annual 

Town Meeting be 

adjourned, and 

continued to: 7 PM 

Wednesday, June 

2, 2021  

- Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor - Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight No / Opposed

- - - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Abstain

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

- - - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

- - - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight No / Opposed

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed - -
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PCT First Name Last Name

4 Brian Keefe

7 Patricia Kelley

3 Mary Kennedy

2 Kathleen Keohane

8 Stephen Kerins

3 Jason Ketola

6 Julie Kirrane

6 Stephen Klionsky

8 Christine Kochem

2 Lydia Kogler

7 Natalie Kostich

7 Jennifer Kundrot

8 Anne-Marie Lambert

4 Philip Lawrence

3 Sarah Lemieux

8 Allison Lenk

2 Linda Levin-Scherz

7 Ellen Lewis

7 Hannah Liberty

6 Priya Licht

1 David Lind

6 Betsy Lipson

7 Deborah Lockett

2 Barry Lubarsky

7 Geoffrey Lubien

5 Cosmo Macero

8 Melissa MacIntyre

1 Dawn MacKerron

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate (Main Motion)

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Non-Binding 

Resolution:To 

Establish Indigenous 

Peoples’ Day

Sense of Town 

Meeting: To 

Continue or to 

Adjourn

That the Annual 

Town Meeting be 

adjourned, and 

continued to: 7 PM 

Wednesday, June 

2, 2021  

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Abstain Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed - Yes / In Favor

No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

- - - -

- - - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

- No / Opposed Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

- - Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor



Annual Town Meeting May 5, 2021 Session Roll Call Vote Results

PCT First Name Last Name

2 Peter Magni

4 Anne Mahon

1 Anne Marie Mahoney

4 Shonool Malik

3 Raffi Manjikian

6 Gail Mann

5 Norma Massarotti

1 Gretchen McClain

1 ROBERT MCGAW

2 Robert McLaughlin

7 Michael McNamara

2 Judith McSwain

6 Lauren Meier

8 donald mercier

7 Benjamin Meshoulam

3 diane miller

5 Ben Montgomery

6 Jeanne Mooney

3 Martha Moore

2 Meghan Moriarty

2 Deran Muckjian

8 Patrick Murphy

1 Holly Muson

2 William Musserian

5 Azra Nelson

7 Paul Nelson

2 Daniel Nolan

3 Jill Norton

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate (Main Motion)

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Non-Binding 

Resolution:To 

Establish Indigenous 

Peoples’ Day

Sense of Town 

Meeting: To 

Continue or to 

Adjourn

That the Annual 

Town Meeting be 

adjourned, and 

continued to: 7 PM 

Wednesday, June 

2, 2021  

No / Opposed No / Opposed Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Abstain Continue Tonight No / Opposed

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor - - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed - Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

- - - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

No / Opposed Abstain Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

- - - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -



Annual Town Meeting May 5, 2021 Session Roll Call Vote Results

PCT First Name Last Name

8 Dave Nuscher

6 Linda Oates

6 Katherine Oates

7 Mary-Ellen Oberhauser

4 john occhino

4 sandra occhino

1 Daniel O'Connell

5 John OConnor

1 Henry Ogilby

1 Corinne Olmsted

5 Tommasina Olson

4 Rose ONeil

2 Karnig Ostayan

3 Lisa Oteri

4 Michael Palomo

8 Mark Paolillo

4 Lisa Pargoli

1 Emily Peterson

2 Elizabeth Pew

3 Norah Piehl

6 Aaron Pikcilingis

7 Stephen Pinkerton

3 Martin Plass

5 John Pollock

5 Lois J Pollock

1 Adriana Poole

6 Katherine Poulin-Kerstien

4 David Powelstock

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate (Main Motion)

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Non-Binding 

Resolution:To 

Establish Indigenous 

Peoples’ Day

Sense of Town 

Meeting: To 

Continue or to 

Adjourn

That the Annual 

Town Meeting be 

adjourned, and 

continued to: 7 PM 

Wednesday, June 

2, 2021  

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

No / Opposed No / Opposed Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight -

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed - Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor - Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

- - - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

No / Opposed Yes / In Favor - Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Abstain Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

- Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

- - - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Abstain Continue Tonight No / Opposed

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor



Annual Town Meeting May 5, 2021 Session Roll Call Vote Results

PCT First Name Last Name

8 Roger Read

8 Lynn Read

6 Jocelyn Record

4 Gitanjali Rege

7 ALISON RHODES

8 Paul Rickter

8 Ann Rittenburg

8 Paul Roberts

2 John Robotham

2 Suzanne Robotham

5 Andres Rojas

8 Deborah Rosales

8 Stephen Rosales

7 Heather Rubeski

5 Kathy Rushe

6 Brian Saper

3 Robert Sarno

3 Judith Ananian Sarno

2 Maryann Scali

4 Elizabeth Schmidt

8 Ellen Schreiber

7 Kimberley Selness

7 Annis Sengupta

5 Andrea Serra Masciari

6 Judith Singler

6 Laurie Slap

6 Michael Smith

4 Kevin Smith

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate (Main Motion)

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Non-Binding 

Resolution:To 

Establish Indigenous 

Peoples’ Day

Sense of Town 

Meeting: To 

Continue or to 

Adjourn

That the Annual 

Town Meeting be 

adjourned, and 

continued to: 7 PM 

Wednesday, June 

2, 2021  

No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

- - - -

- - - -

- - - -

Yes / In Favor Abstain Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Abstain Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

- - - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight -

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Continue Tonight Abstain

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

- - - -

No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor



Annual Town Meeting May 5, 2021 Session Roll Call Vote Results

PCT First Name Last Name

7 Brett Sorenson

3 Vincent Stanton

3 mary stearns

4 DANIELL STEVENS

8 Scott Stratford

8 Ellen Sugarman

5 John Sullivan

2 Jim Sullivan

4 Johanna Swift

1 Yvette Tenney

6 PHIL THAYER

1 Jennifer Thomas

1 Emma Thurston

1 Alex Thurston

7 Susan Titus

1 Stephen Tomczyk

3 Heli Tomford

7 William Trabilcy

2 Amy Trotsky

7 Alexandra van Geel

4 Laura VanderHart

5 Mark Wagner

6 Marie Warner

3 Ian Watson

4 David Webster

2 Julia Weeks

2 Elizabeth Weintraub

1 Jack Weis

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate (Main Motion)

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Non-Binding 

Resolution:To 

Establish Indigenous 

Peoples’ Day

Sense of Town 

Meeting: To 

Continue or to 

Adjourn

That the Annual 

Town Meeting be 

adjourned, and 

continued to: 7 PM 

Wednesday, June 

2, 2021  

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight No / Opposed

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

- - - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

No / Opposed Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

No / Opposed No / Opposed Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor No / Opposed - Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor



Annual Town Meeting May 5, 2021 Session Roll Call Vote Results

PCT First Name Last Name

4 Joe White

AL Michael Widmer

5 Jeanne Widmer

5 Casey Williams

3 Carole Williams

7 Glenn Wong

1 Elizabeth Woo

5 Roger Wrubel

6 Julie Wu

8 Gi Yoon-Huang

3 Michelle Young

1 Kristen Zecchi

1 Breda Zimkus

2 David Zipkin

VOTE TOTALS Yes / In Favor

No / Opposed

Abstain

Answer 1 - Yes / In Favor

Answer 2 - No / Opposed

Answer 3 - Abstain

Legend

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Motion to Terminate 

Debate (Main Motion)

Annual Town 

Meeting: Article 10 - 

Non-Binding 

Resolution:To 

Establish Indigenous 

Peoples’ Day

Sense of Town 

Meeting: To 

Continue or to 

Adjourn

That the Annual 

Town Meeting be 

adjourned, and 

continued to: 7 PM 

Wednesday, June 

2, 2021  

- - - -

- - - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

- Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Continue Tonight Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - -

- - Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor Adjourn until June 2nd Yes / In Favor

Yes / In Favor Yes / In Favor - Yes / In Favor

233 212 Continue Tonight= 71 206

25 32 Adjourn to 6/2 = 151 13

0 13 3


